Registration Unit

Shannon Hunt Thongkheuang
Registration Supervisor
Information Assistant
Raleigh Office

E-mail - sthongkheuang@ncdoj.gov

Cynthia Anthony

Lead Processing Assistant
Raleigh Office

E-Mail - canthony @ncdoj.gov

Mary Shephard

Processing Assistant

Raleigh Office

E-Mail - mshephard @ncdoj.gov

Phyllis White
Processing Assistant
Raleigh Office

E-Mail - pwhite@ncdoj.gov

Kelli Baker
Processing Assistant
Raleigh Office

E-Mail - kbaker@ncdoj.gov

Malquis Oakley

Processing Assistant

Raleigh Office

E-Mail - moakley @ncdoj.gov

Chianti Barrett

Processing Assistant
Raleigh Office

E-Mail - cbarrett@ncdoj.gov

Vacant

Processing Assistant
Raleigh Office
E-mail -

Staff Attorney

Jetf Gray

Bailey & Dixon, LLP

P.O. Box 1351

Raleigh, NC 27602

E-Mail - jgray @bdixon.com
(919) 828-0731

(919) 828-6592 Fax

Raleigh, NC 27612

Phone: (919) 788-5320 Fax: (919) 788-5365
Main E-Mail: PPSASL @ncdoj.gov

Web Page:www.ncdoj.gov/PPS.aspx

STAFF ROSTER
Administration

Barry S. Echols
Director
Raleigh Office

E-Mail - bechols @ncdoj.gov

Anthony Bonapart

Deputy Director

Raleigh Office

E-Mail - abonapart@ncdoj.gov

Michelle Moore
Administrative Secretary
Raleigh Office

E-Mail - mmoore @ncdoj.gov

Licensing Unit

Garcia Graham

Private Protective Services Board
Secretary

Raleigh Office

E-Mail -ggraham @ncdoj.gov

Nan Williams

Alarm Systems Licensing Board
Secretary

Raleigh Office

E-Mail - nwilliams @ncdoj.gov

Maia Washington-Powell
Processing Assistant

Raleigh Office

E-Mail -

mwashingtonpowell @ncdoj.gov
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NORTH CAROLINA PRIVATE PROTECTIVE SERVICES
4901 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 200

Field Services Unit

Phillip Stephenson

Field Services Supervisor
Raleigh Office

E-Mail - pstephenson @ncdoj.gov

Vacant

Training Officer/Investigator
Raleigh Office

E-Mail -

Melvin Turner
Investigator - Raleigh Office
E-Mail - mturner @ncdoj.gov

Vacant
Investigator - Raleigh Office
E-Mail -

Cynthia Hepburn

Investigator

414 Chicago Drive
Fayetteville, NC 28306
E-Mail - chepburn @ncdoj.gov
(910) 829-6309

(910) 486-1960 Fax

Kim O. Odom

Investigator

501 Industrial Avenue
Greensboro, NC 27406
E-Mail - kodom@ncdoj.gov
(336) 256-1348

(336) 256-1360 Fax

Sarah A. H. Conner
Investigator

5994 Caldwell Park Dr.
Harrisburg, NC 28075
E-Mail - sconner@ncdoj.gov
(704) 454-5354

(704) 454-5376 Fax

Scott Triplett

Investigator

1060 Zion Church Rd.
Hickory, NC 28602

E-Mail - striplett@ncdoj.gov
(828) 294-2186

(828) 294-3932 Fax



